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Meeting 6Wednesday, 07 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
bdw d Bull Run Bolt - Holycross Heidi Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Season 01.Oc'25) bk b Grangeview Ten - Cockyorconfident Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Maytown Bard Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley

bk d Pestana - Vinegarhill Ruby Nv'22 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Burr
(Season Unknown) bd b Coolavanny Hoffa - Designer Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Ballymac Best - Aayamza Royale Oc'22 Ir

Prize Money Today Is £5,120 of Which The BGRF Have Added £340

18:37 Race 1
400m (A4)

ROMFORD Wednesday 7th January 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

TOMMYS MESSI
Runs: 30  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

M&M Racing

20.Dec 400 2 3.92 6666 4th 2¾ Wonderful Pearl SAw,RlsToMid,Blk1,Crd½ 24.34 N 32.4 9/2 A4 24.56
13.Dec 400 1 3.91 5555 5th 2 Distant Debbie RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.49 -10 32.9 9/4F A4 24.55
06.Dec 400 1 3.86 4443 2nd 3½ Terrys Dream Rails,Bmp1,Crowded¼&3 24.20 +10 32.9 5/1 A3 24.58
29.Nov 400 1 3.91 4555 5th 5¾ Da Blue Tiger Rails,FcdTCk&Bmp1,FcdTCk2 24.21 N 32.9 4/1 A3 24.67
18.Nov 400 1 3.87 3222 1st Hd Brindle Moon ModAw,Rls,FcdTCk2,Chl&LedNrLn 24.32 N 32.5 9/2 A4 *24.32
11.Nov 400 2 3.97 5322 1st ½ Romantic Jade Rails,Challenged&LedRnIn 24.44 +10 32.8 11/4 A5 24.54

BIRTHDAY BULLET
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.S.A.Harvey,Mr.A.J.Williams

17.Dec 400 2 3.87 5211 1st 2¼ Binksy Dobbie Rails,Bumped1,Led2 24.60 +10 29.3 13/2 A5 24.70
10.Dec 400 2 3.96 5433 4th 2 Rock Me Rosemary SlowAway,Rails 24.23 +10 28.8 14/1 A4 *24.50
03.Dec 400 3 3.97 1222 3rd 10¼ Underground Gold MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.05 N 29.0 T3 ReQul 24.87
27.Nov 225 2 2-1- 1st SH Cantbeasked EP,RlsToMid,Led1,HldOn 14.05 N 28.4 T2 xSsn 14.05
11.Sep 500 2 3.68 3333 3rd 7½ Jacktavern Mojo (Hove) RailsToMid,Baulked1 29.46 -10 27.9 7/1 OR 29.96
05.Sep 400 2 3.90 5564 4th 6¼ Bowmers Sheeran Rails,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk1&¾&4 23.85 +20 28.0 12/1 OR1 24.55

JOANIEDATORTOISE
Runs: 64  1sts: 14  2nds: 13

Sert Syndicate

29.Dec 400 3 3.86 3344 4th 2¾ Jeopardy Raven Middle,Bumped1 24.33 +10 27.6 4/1 A4 24.66
22.Dec 400 4 3.89 2444 4th 4½ Jeopardy Panther Middle,ClearRun 24.47 N 27.5 7/1 A4 24.83
16.Dec 400 4 3.86 1111 1st ½ Bonville Betty QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.49 -10 27.3 11/4 A5 24.39
09.Dec 400 3 3.88 2433 3rd 2¾ Young Feather Middle,Bumped1,RnOn 24.51 N 27.2 9/4 A5 24.73
29.Nov 400 3 3.90 2222 2nd 3¼ Micks Boy Middle,Bumped3 24.35 N 27.3 11/4 A4 24.61
04.Nov 400 4 3.75 1111 1st 3¼ Distant Debbie QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.15 +20 27.2 5/2F A6 *24.35

VINEGARHILL LAR
Runs: 58  1sts: 14  2nds: 11

Mr.S.T.Nolan

26.Dec 400 4 3.84 2222 2nd ¾ Crystal Bubbles EarlyPace,Mid,EveryChance 24.25 N 32.6 5/1 A4 *24.31
20.Dec 400 4 3.89 5555 6th 3½ Wonderful Pearl Middle,Bumped1&2 24.34 N 31.6 9/2 A4 24.63
15.Dec 400 4 3.81 2345 6th 7¾ Haverhill Ellie EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&3 24.22 +10 32.0 4/1 A3 24.94
10.Dec 400 4 3.80 1256 6th 5¾ Loveofmyown QAway,Mid,Bmp1,Crowded¼ 24.38 N 32.0 4/1 A3 24.85
06.Dec 400 4 3.87 3311 1st 2 Pips Rosie EPace,Middle,Bumped&Led¼ 24.32 N 32.3 3/1 A4 24.32
01.Dec 400 4 3.91 4553 3rd 5¾ Bombay Breeze Middle,ForcedToCheck1 24.15 N 32.2 7/2 A3 24.62

BLUEJIG DESIGNER (W)
Runs: 26  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Summer Lane Kennels

20.Dec 400 5 3.89 3555 5th 4½ Bubbly Fury Wide,Bumped1 24.52 -20 26.8 11/4C A4 24.68
12.Dec 400 5 3.83 1433 3rd 2¾ Bowmers King QAway,Wide,BumpedRunIn 24.25 +10 26.5 3/1 A4 24.57
06.Dec 400 5 3.85 3444 3rd 1¾ Yahoo Poppy ModeratelyAway,MidToWide 24.13 N 26.4 6/1 A3 24.27
01.Dec 400 5 3.86 3335 5th 7½ Bombay Breeze EPace,Wide,Bmp1/4,FcdTCk3 24.15 N 26.5 4/1 A3 24.76
25.Nov 400 5 3.86 6666 4th 2½ Conans Express ModeratelyAway,MiddleToWide 24.05 +10 26.4 8/1 A2 24.36
20.Oct 400 4 3.83 1111 1st 1½ Slipalong Move QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.22 N 26.8 1/1F A4 *24.22

MICKEY BIGMAC (W)
Runs: 83  1sts: 14  2nds: 21

Mr.C.P.Cummings,Mr.L.L.Forde,Mr.A.H.Ross,Mr.D.A.Young

03.Jan 400 6 3.70 1224 5th 4 Silver Sands QuickAway,Wide 24.09 +20 29.8 11/4 A4 24.61
26.Dec 400 6 3.85 4433 3rd 2¾ Crystal Bubbles SlowAway,Wide 24.25 N 30.0 5/2J A4 24.47
20.Dec 400 5 3.96 6665 5th 5 Miami Sapphire SlowAway,Wide,Bumped3 24.34 -10 30.0 6/1 A3 24.65
15.Dec 400 6 4.03 6664 4th 5½ Haverhill Ellie SlowAway,Wide 24.22 +10 29.8 8/1 A3 24.76
10.Dec 400 6 3.94 6544 4th 3½ Loveofmyown SlowAway,Wide 24.38 N 29.4 6/1 A3 24.67
29.Nov 400 6 3.77 1222 2nd SH Brindle Moon QAway,Wide,ChlNearLine 24.24 N 29.2 20/1 A4 *24.25
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Meeting 6Wednesday, 07 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
(Season 03.Nv'25) bk b Dromana Bucko - Noelles Camino Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Burgess Senorita Jy'24 Ir

3
White

Marlene Westwood
(Season 24.Jn'25) be b Serene Ace - Swift Eleanor Au'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
be d Malachi - Pinch Of Salt Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Eske - Jollification Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
be d Ballymac Wild - Una Maachina Jy'23 Ir

18:53 Race 2
400m (A8)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

RAHA WISHES
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

The Fruity Syndicate

03.Jan 400 1 3.94 3445 5th 12¼ Old Fort Monaco Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.14 +30 24.9 9/4F A8 25.42
26.Dec 400 1 3.90 4432 3rd 6 Yahoo Jimmy Rails,Crowded¾ 24.40 N 24.9 3/1 A8 24.88
18.Dec 400 1 3.97 2111 1st 8¾ Jennyontheblock RailsToMiddle,Bumped&Led1 24.84 N 25.2 T3 *24.84
11.Dec 400 1 4.01 3322 2nd 9¼ El Regreso SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk1 24.53 N 25.2 T3 xSsn 25.27
02.Oct 400 3 4.00 Solo Middle 24.98 N 25.3 T Nvice 24.98

MY AGNE
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.A.G.Dark

31.Dec 400 2 3.91 3233 3rd 8 Droopys Granny RailsToMiddle,Bumped1,Crd½ 24.24 +10 26.6 T3 xLame 24.98
19.Nov 400 2 3.96 3222 2nd 2½ Crystal Bubbles RailsToMiddle,BadlyBumped1 24.43 +10 26.2 3/1 IT 24.73
15.Nov 400 3 3.90 2344 4th 1¾ Seomra Roxie EPace,RlsToMid,Bumped¼,RanOn 24.63 N 26.4 33/1 A7 24.78
06.Nov 400 5 3.94 1111 1st 3¾ Conans Jade QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.71 N 26.3 T3 *24.71
29.Oct 400 6 4.55 3333 3rd 11 Micks Amigo TurnedInTrap,Middle 24.21 +10 26.2 T3 25.19
23.Oct 400 5 3.99 3322 2nd 3 Silver Sands SlowAway,Middle 25.02 -10 26.6 T3 25.16

SWIFT OFFICIAL
Runs: 21  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Mr.R.G.Batten

23.Dec 400 3 3.91 2222 2nd ¾ Blue Shine MiddleToRails,RanOn 24.47 N 25.7 7/2 A8 *24.53
15.Dec 400 4 3.89 2111 1st 6 Notorious Sue Middle,Led1 24.68 N 25.9 13/8F A10 24.68
09.Dec 400 3 3.89 4332 2nd ½ Sparkling Katie Middle,Bumped1,ChlFrom4 24.99 N 25.8 5/2F A10 25.03
03.Dec 400 3 3.95 3222 2nd 1 Candy Eye EPace,Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.75 N 25.6 7/4F A10 24.83
29.Nov 400 4 3.83 3221 1st ¾ Saltees Suzi ModAway,Middle,Led3 24.79 N 25.5 15/8F A11 24.79
14.Nov 400 4 3.96 3422 2nd 5 Fastlane Betty ModAway,Middle,FcdToCk1 24.43 N 25.7 11/8F A11 24.83

UNDERGROUND ZEUS
Runs: 54  1sts: 10  2nds: 3

Mr.J.M.Hansell,Mr.A.Heard,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.D.D.Williams

23.Dec 400 4 4.00 5555 5th 3 Drovers Violet SlowAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.75 N 36.4 5/2F A8 25.00
12.Dec 400 4 3.86 1111 1st 1¼ Legsbeavingyou QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.55 N 36.5 5/2 A9 *24.55
01.Dec 400 4 4.02 4342 4th 6¾ Young Millie SAway,Mid,Bumped1,Crowded3 24.66 +10 36.6 4/1 A9 25.31
26.Nov 400 4 3.95 3333 3rd 5 Underground Gold SwervedStart,Middle 23.99 +20 36.4 T3 xOffC 24.59
08.Nov 400 4 3.89 3333 3rd ½ Selker Bay Mary Middle,BmpRnUp,BadlyBlk1,RnOn 24.82 +10 36.2 10/3 A8 24.96
25.Oct 400 4 3.93 4555 4th 2¾ Yahoo Aoife Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.75 +10 36.4 4/1 A8 25.07

WHODOYOUCOLM (W)
Runs: 33  1sts: 8  2nds: 5

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

03.Jan 400 6 3.86 5666 6th 10¼ Listen Kelly MiddleToWide,BmpRnUp&1&3 24.40 +20 31.7 8/1 A8 25.42
26.Dec 400 6 3.76 1112 1st SH Rustic Babe QAw,Wide,LedTo3&FrNearLn 24.66 +10 32.0 5/1 A9 *24.76
20.Dec 400 6 3.95 4566 6th 8¼ Abel Mabel Wide,Bumped1 24.84 -20 32.1 4/1 A9 25.30
15.Dec 400 5 3.88 1223 3rd 2 Whizzy Go Go QAway,MidToWide,Bmp1,Crd2 24.99 N 32.5 11/4 A9 25.15
10.Dec 400 5 3.91 1222 1st 3¼ Bubbly Boogie QuickAway,Wide,Led¾ 24.85 +10 32.5 10/11F A10 24.95
06.Dec 400 6 3.92 4544 3rd 5 No Guarantee Wide,Bumped¼ 24.61 N 32.8 5/2 A10 25.01

PRELUDE (W)
Runs: 21  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

03.Jan 400 6 4.00 6666 6th 12½ Old Fort Monaco SlowAway,Wide,Baulked1 24.14 +30 29.8 7/1 A8 25.43
26.Dec 400 6 3.74 1243 2nd 5 Yahoo Jimmy QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.40 N 30.3 9/2 A8 24.80
22.Dec 400 6 3.99 6664 4th 5¾ Yahoo Aoife SAw,Wide,Bumped1&4 24.59 N 30.0 6/1 A8 25.06
17.Dec 400 6 3.78 1111 1st 2 Da Young Lad QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.61 N 29.9 7/4J A9 *24.61
13.Dec 400 6 3.96 6665 5th 5 Affane Blueberry SAway,Wide,Blk1,FcdToCk3 24.64 N 29.7 9/2 A8 25.04
08.Dec 400 6 3.95 6455 4th 5¼ Goulane Vegas ModAway,Wide,Bmp¼ 24.51 N 30.0 14/1 A7 24.93
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Allowdale Coco Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Dean Childs
(Season 02.Sp'24) dkbd b Dorotas Wildcat - Southfield Bea Sp'22 Ir

3
White

Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) bk b Links Maverick - Mustang Markle Ap'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Rusty Rosie Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

David Lee
bk d Droopys Sydney - Skywalker Angie My'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Season 31.Mr'25) bk b Droopys Scolari - Droopys Beaufort Sp'23 Ir

19:11 Race 3
400m (A5)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ALLOWDALE CHLOE
Runs: 52  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young

29.Dec 400 1 3.84 2111 1st 2 Gurtnacrehy Halo EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.51 N 30.5 5/1 A6 *24.51
20.Dec 400 1 3.89 2666 6th 9½ Biscuit Dunker ModAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.38 N 30.4 9/1 A5 25.15
06.Dec 400 1 3.94 5555 5th 5¼ Slipalong Move SlowAway,Rails 24.28 +10 30.0 8/1 A5 24.80
01.Dec 400 1 3.92 4445 5th 8¼ Bowmers King Rails,Bumped1 24.23 +10 30.1 6/1 A5 24.99
26.Nov 400 1 3.97 6323 3rd 5 Move Over Cian SlowAway,Rails 24.16 +10 30.0 7/1 IT 24.66
21.Nov 400 1 3.87 3466 6th 3¾ Da Capsule Rls,Bmp1&¼,Blk2,FcdToCk3 24.39 +20 30.1 14/1 A5 24.90

SOUTHFIELD QUEEN
Runs: 32  1sts: 9  2nds: 9

Mr.M.J.Gilbert

27.Dec 400 2 3.83 1112 3rd 5½ Knockdrinna Lass QuickAway,Rails,LedTo2 24.36 N 27.2 9/4 A5 24.80
20.Dec 400 2 3.89 5222 3rd 4 Crystal Bubbles RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 24.39 N 27.6 4/1 A5 24.71
08.Dec 400 2 3.86 2222 2nd 5 Da Capsule EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.34 N 27.0 15/8 A5 24.74
03.Dec 400 2 3.85 3233 4th 4 Pacey Robin Rails,Bumped1 24.50 N 26.5 9/2 A4 24.83
29.Nov 400 2 3.84 1111 2nd Hd Lego QAway,Rls,Bmp1,LedToNrLn 24.44 N 26.5 7/4F A4 *24.46
22.Nov 400 2 3.86 1112 2nd 1¾ Scooby Dior QAway,RlsToMid,LedTo3 24.44 +10 26.6 11/4 A4 24.68

ASHWOOD LINKS
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.D.P.Webb

30.Dec 400 3 3.88 3433 3rd 8¾ Newtown Sinead Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.22 N 29.2 6/5F A5 24.92
20.Dec 400 3 3.78 1111 2nd SH Biscuit Dunker QAw,MidToRls,LedToBmpNrLn 24.38 N 28.8 9/2 A5 24.39
16.Dec 400 3 4.02 5545 6th 6¼ Joaniedatortoise MiddleToRails,BumpedRunUp 24.49 -10 28.5 4/1 A5 24.89
08.Dec 400 3 3.84 2111 1st 2 Ingrave Rocket EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.54 N 28.8 5/2 A6 24.54
01.Dec 400 3 3.91 3334 5th 3¾ Westwood Jewel Middle,ClearRun 24.21 +10 28.6 9/2 A6 24.62
14.Nov 400 3 3.86 1111 1st 3½ Avas Secret QAway,MidToRls,ALed 24.33 N 28.8 T3 xLame *24.33

STYLISH ROSIE
Runs: 15  1sts: 4  2nds: 0

Mr.P.W.Young

27.Dec 400 4 3.78 1111 1st 6¼ Olwinn Seen It QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.20 N 24.7 11/4 A6 *24.20
19.Dec 400 3 3.83 2233 5th 3 Hannipaul Lecter Middle,Bumped4&RunIn 24.66 N 24.9 4/1 A6 24.91
06.Dec 400 3 3.92 3211 1st 2½ Airport Star Middle,BumpedRnUp,Led½ 24.32 N 24.5 2/1J A8 24.32
22.Nov 400 3 3.94 5432 5th 1¼ Bear Essential Mid,Chl&Baulked¾,Bumped4 24.86 +10 24.2 9/4F A8 25.06
08.Nov 400 3 3.92 6433 3rd 1¼ Hollywood Vegas Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.37 +10 24.6 3/1 A8 24.57
27.Oct 400 3 3.87 3211 1st 1¾ Ink Black Honey Middle,Bumped1,Led2 24.48 +10 24.6 5/1 A9 24.58

JACKTAVERN ALAN (W)
Runs: 67  1sts: 18  2nds: 9

Mr.D.W.Lee

31.Dec 400 4 3.76 1222 2nd 3 Jacko QuickAway,Wide 24.48 +10 35.4 T3 24.82
15.Dec 277 6 1-2- 3rd 9 Bluejig Baron (CPark) MidToWide,QAw,LdTo1 16.13 -5 35.2 T3 Intro 16.80
11.Dec 400 5 3.92 3333 3rd 14¾ Brunch Pal SAway,MidToWide,Baulked1 24.23 N 35.5 T3 xLame 25.41
25.Oct 400 5 3.65 1111 2nd SH Young Joan QAway,Wide,LedToNearLine 24.33 +20 36.5 7/1 A4 *24.54
18.Oct 400 5 3.88 3555 5th 9¼ Boy Danny Wide,Bumped1 24.28 N 36.1 7/1 A3 25.02
08.Oct 400 5 3.82 3455 5th 4¾ Finbarrs Laugh Wide,ClearRun 24.23 +10 35.8 7/1 A3 24.71

DROOPYS DANA (W)
Runs: 19  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.C.Baroni,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Miss.Y.E.Smith

31.Dec 400 5 3.83 1211 1st 2¾ Bubbly Queenie QuickAway,Wide,Led3 24.15 +10 27.9 T3 xOffC *24.25
15.Dec 400 6 3.90 2333 1st ¾ Goulane Vegas Wide,LedRunIn 24.41 N 27.8 11/10F A6 24.41
10.Dec 400 6 3.97 6443 2nd 7½ My Girl Navy SAway,Wide,ForcedToCk1 24.08 +10 27.7 10/3 A5 24.78
06.Dec 400 6 3.88 3322 1st ¾ Spit The Dummy EarlyPace,Wide,LedRnIn 24.43 N 27.3 2/1 A6 24.43
01.Dec 400 6 3.96 4443 2nd 1½ Westwood Jewel ModeratelyAway,Wide,RanOn 24.21 +10 27.3 5/2 A6 24.43
24.Nov 400 6 3.92 4422 1st 3 Rapido Tinny Wide,Led4 24.45 N 27.1 2/1J A7 24.45
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Dean Childs
(Season Unknown) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Calazaghe Jan Fb'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Beamingboomerang My'23 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Good News - Pocket Lulu Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bk d Grangeview Ten - Chelms Ramona Ap'24 Ir

19:27 Race 4
575m (S1)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION
1st £255, Others £65 Total £515 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DISTANT EVE
Runs: 42  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Mr.P.D.Band

27.Dec 575 1 13.49 1112 4th 3½ On The Payroll QuickAway,Rails,LedTo5 35.56 N 29.4 5/1 S1 *35.84
13.Dec 400 1 3.86 4443 3rd 3¾ Piemans Fletch ModeratelyAway,Rails 23.98 +10 29.1 10/3 A3 24.38
03.Dec 400 1 3.92 5544 3rd 1 Haverhill Ellie ModAway,Rails,Bmp1&2,RnOn 24.54 N 29.2 9/4J A3 24.61
17.Nov 400 1 3.90 4332 1st ¾ Bedrock Bella ModAw,Rls,FcdTCk3,LdRnIn 24.19 N 29.8 4/1 A4 24.19
11.Nov 400 1 3.91 5555 5th 6¾ Biscuit Dunker Rails,BadlyBumped1 24.11 +10 30.0 15/8F A4 24.76
03.Nov 400 1 3.90 3332 2nd ½ Finley Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.25 +10 30.1 11/4 A4 24.39

ALANS AMIGO
Runs: 17  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

The Amigo Boys

02.Jan 575 1 14.23 6665 5th 9¼ The Other Winx SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 34.80 +45 33.8 4/1 OR 35.99
27.Dec 575 2 13.88 3444 3rd 3¼ On The Payroll Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk5 35.56 N 34.1 9/2 S1 35.83
19.Dec 575 2 14.04 4444 3rd 6¾ Bluejig Outlaw Rails,Bmp1,Crd2,FcdToCk6 35.41 N 33.8 3/1 OR 35.95
08.Dec 400 2 3.93 6666 3rd ¾ Piemans Fletch ModAw,RlsToMid,RanOn 24.30 N 33.6 3/1 A4 24.37
02.Dec 575 2 13.89 4434 4th 3½ Droopys Standby RailsToMiddle,Bumped3 35.30 +20 33.5 10/1 S1 35.78
22.Nov 575 2 13.72 1111 1st 4¾ Jeopardy Delta QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 35.45 +30 33.6 10/3 S2 *35.75

CROUCHS DUKE
Runs: 20  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.D.P.Minto

02.Jan 575 3 13.86 4434 5th 5 Aint Bothered MiddleToRails,Crowded1 35.52 +30 32.0 16/1 S1 *36.22
26.Dec 575 3 13.86 3335 6th 13¾ Janes Lil Angel MiddleToRails,Bumped3 35.53 N 32.2 6/1 S1 36.64
08.Dec 400 2 3.88 5666 5th 7½ Stonepark Susie RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.24 N 32.0 11/4J A4 24.85
02.Dec 400 2 3.89 3343 3rd 2¾ Scooby Dior RailsToMiddle,RanOn 24.26 N 32.1 9/4 A3 24.48
21.Nov 400 2 3.89 4322 1st ½ Tip Top Niamh RailsToMiddle,LedRunIn 24.11 +20 32.3 8/1 A4 24.31
13.Nov 400 3 3.90 2333 3rd 6 Patricias Gift EarlyPace,MiddleToRails 24.26 N 33.0 T3 ReQul 24.74

VACANT

NOIRS POCKET (W)
Runs: 3  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

23.Dec 400 5 3.93 3321 1st 6¼ Jeopardy Blaze MiddleToWide,Led3 24.07 N 30.8 13/8 A6 24.07
17.Dec 400 4 4.08 6332 1st Nk Rosshill Wildcat SAway,Middle,BmpRnIn,LedNrLn 24.40 +20 30.3 5/2 A7 24.60
12.Dec 575 5 13.92 3333 3rd 6¼ On The Payroll Middle,Bumped1&3 35.48 N 30.2 25/1 OR *35.98
04.Dec 400 3 3.94 2222 1st 3½ Cofam Boy EP,Mid,BRnUp&3,Bmp&Ld4 24.84 N 29.7 T3 24.84
27.Nov 400 5 4.08 3332 2nd 1 Easy Mucker ModAway,MiddleToWide,RnOn 24.74 N 30.4 T3 24.82
15.Nov 525 5 4.51 1st 10 Mongys Sydney (Kknny) Blk 1,FinWl 29.17 -30 31.3 T3 28.87

RAPIDO STAN (W)
Runs: 14  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mrs.S.P.Bowmer

02.Jan 575 6 14.00 5556 6th 5¾ Aint Bothered MidToWide,ForcedToCheck5 35.52 +30 34.4 11/4 S1 36.28
27.Dec 575 6 14.02 6555 6th 8½ On The Payroll SAw,MidTWide,Bmp1,FcdTCk4 35.56 N 34.4 9/2 S1 36.24
19.Dec 575 5 13.97 2222 5th 8½ Bluejig Outlaw EarlyPace,Wide,Baulked1 35.41 N 34.2 9/2 OR 36.09
13.Dec 575 6 13.68 1111 1st 1½ Yeah Grand QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 35.61 N 34.6 5/2 S2 35.61
09.Dec 575 5 13.57 2266 6th 11 Janes Lil Angel EPace,MidToWide,Chl&Baulked3 35.65 N 34.3 7/1 S1 36.53
01.Nov 575 5 13.58 1111 1st Hd Young Joan QAway,MidToWide,ALed,HldOn 35.32 +20 33.8 15/8 S2 *35.52
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Cashout - String Of Pearls Mr'23 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Mustang Jet - Catunda Cleo Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
f d Ballymac Best - Aayamza Lexie Oc'22 Ir

4
Black

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Mcinerney - Saleen Maid Ap'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

David Mullins
bd d Born Warrior - The Other Razl Jn'23 Ir

19:44 Race 5
400m (A8)

GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM
1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

FLYS LEGACY
Runs: 26  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.R.Hatton

30.Dec 400 1 3.99 4333 3rd 2 Droopys Floorish Rails,Bumped3 24.66 N 35.3 9/2 A8 *24.82
23.Dec 400 1 4.13 5544 3rd 4¾ Blue Shine UpWithTrap,Rails 24.47 N 35.1 9/2 A8 24.85
17.Dec 400 1 4.02 5555 5th 10 Noirs Pocket Rails,Bumped1&¼ 24.40 +20 35.1 13/2 A7 25.41
13.Dec 400 1 4.13 6553 3rd 4 Langston Creak SlowAway,Rails,Bumped¾ 24.80 -10 35.4 14/1 A6 25.02
04.Dec 400 1 4.05 4333 3rd 12½ Blackburnybullet Rails,HitRails1 23.85 N 35.2 T4 xLame 24.85
18.Oct 575 1 14.22 5322 5th 23¼ Keeperhill Vikki SAw,Rails,Blk1,Handy4TCrmp5 36.54 N 35.1 8/15F S6 38.40

CATUNDA HUGO
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

30.Dec 400 2 4.02 5555 6th 5 Droopys Floorish RlsToMid,Bmp1,FcdToCk¾ 24.66 N 31.9 9/2 A8 25.07
23.Dec 400 2 4.00 6666 6th 4 Drovers Violet SAway,RailsToMid,Crd1 24.75 N 31.4 8/1 A8 25.08
15.Dec 400 2 3.92 3555 4th 5¾ Rapido Conti RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 24.33 +10 30.8 6/1 A8 *24.89
10.Dec 400 2 3.93 5666 6th 8½ Old Fort Monaco RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.61 +10 30.0 9/2 A8 25.40
04.Dec 400 1 4.03 2222 2nd 3½ Gimont Boost EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 24.86 N 30.0 T3 xLame 25.14
20.Nov 400 1 3.90 1233 3rd 7¾ Rathcrea Bale QuickAway,RailsToMid,FcdTCk1&2 24.41 N 30.0 T3 25.03

MICKEY RED
Runs: 43  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mr.C.P.Cummings,Mr.L.L.Forde,Mr.J.S.O'Donoghue,Mr.A.H.Ross

26.Dec 400 3 4.04 6666 6th 7½ Razldazl Gucci SAway,MidToRls,Blk1,FcdTCk3 24.50 +10 31.0 6/1 A7 25.20
17.Dec 400 3 3.94 6444 3rd Nk Distant Ten SAway,MiddleToRails,ChlNrLn 24.63 +10 30.7 8/1 A7 24.76
09.Dec 400 3 3.97 4666 6th 7½ Rapido Tinny MiddleToRails,Baulked1 24.79 N 30.2 5/1 A7 25.39
03.Dec 400 3 3.98 4665 6th 7½ Hollywood Lilly ModAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.41 N 29.9 4/1 A7 25.00
19.Nov 400 3 3.98 5333 3rd 4½ Pawed And Bowled SlowAway,MiddleToRails 24.36 +10 30.1 7/1 A6 24.82
22.Oct 400 3 3.92 3444 2nd 1 Lemming Panna Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.63 N 30.3 9/2 A6 *24.71

SALEEN BLAZE
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.V.T.Harrison,Mrs.C.Harrison

26.Dec 400 4 3.98 5556 5th 8¼ Yahoo Jimmy SlowAway,Middle 24.40 N 32.0 12/1 A8 25.07
15.Dec 400 4 3.92 4555 5th 6½ Hollywood Bullet Middle,Bumped1 24.53 N 32.1 16/1 A7 25.06
05.Dec 400 6 3.91 1111 1st 4 Blackrose Serena QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 25.00 -10 31.7 T3 *24.90
28.Nov 400 5 3.93 2111 1st 1 Blackrose Serena EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 25.11 +20 31.4 T3 25.31
19.Nov 400 3 3.92 1333 3rd 17½ Charlies Topshot QAway,Rails,Bmp&FcdTCk1 24.53 +10 31.3 T3 26.03
12.Nov 400 5 3.99 2222 2nd 4½ Sparkling Eva EarlyPace,MiddleToRails 25.26 +10 31.3 T2 25.72

VACANT

THE OTHER RAFA (W)
Runs: 19  1sts: 0  2nds: 4

Mr.E.M.Drake

03.Jan 400 6 3.79 2443 3rd 2¼ Lockyer Hatter EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.10 +40 35.3 11/4 A8 24.68
27.Dec 400 6 3.92 5432 2nd 2½ Brandywell Queen Wide,RanOn 24.66 N 34.6 11/4F A8 24.86
20.Dec 400 6 3.89 4444 5th 6½ Avas Secret Wide,Bumped1 24.24 +10 34.8 10/3 A7 24.86
15.Dec 400 6 3.99 6655 4th 5½ Jacktavern Luna SlowAway,Wide 24.35 +10 34.7 3/1 A7 24.89
10.Dec 575 6 13.72 1223 4th 9¼ Move Over Cian QuickAway,Wide,LedTo2 35.40 +20 34.5 6/1 S3 36.34
02.Dec 400 6 3.87 4565 3rd ¾ Cullentra King Wide,ChallengedRunIn 24.59 N 34.7 9/4 A7 *24.64
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Burgess Bucks - Market Time Au'22 Ir

2
Blue

Tommy Batchelor
bk d Magical Bale - Fahy Polly Sp'22 Ir

3
White

Tilena Welch
(Season 20.Fb'25) bebd b Drumcrow Darwin - Drumcrow Holly Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Abba Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bd d Superior Panama - Boylesportstwink Ap'22 Ir

6
Stripes

David Mullins
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Zoos Sophie Ap'22 Ir

20:01 Race 6
575m (S5)

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

MARKET DANGER
Runs: 68  1sts: 13  2nds: 10

The Romford Relics

20.Dec 575 1 13.88 2111 1st 1½ Miami Honey EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 35.80 +15 33.9 11/4 S6 *35.95
16.Dec 400 1 3.92 4333 3rd 5½ Droopys List Rails,Bumped1 24.29 N 34.4 8/1 A5 24.73
03.Dec 575 1 14.26 6666 6th 8¾ Garrys Lil Star Rails,Bumped2 35.85 N 34.4 5/1 S5 36.55
29.Nov 400 1 3.94 6455 5th 8 Young Dotty SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.24 N 34.8 9/1 A5 24.88
24.Nov 400 1 3.92 5655 4th 10 Distant Debbie Rails,Bumped3 24.31 N 34.8 9/2 A5 25.11
19.Nov 575 1 14.05 1334 4th 5 Little Gael QAway,Rails,FcdToCk1 36.08 +20 34.3 3/1 IT 36.68

PRONTO MURTY
Runs: 31  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.T.Batchelor,Mr.M.E.Elliott

29.Dec 575 1 14.10 2222 2nd 5½ Bensourboy Rails,Bumped1 36.18 N 31.4 5/2 S4 *36.62
20.Dec 575 2 14.41 2666 6th 14¼ Little Gael Rails,Bumped1 35.96 N 31.6 5/1 S3 37.10
06.Dec 400 2 3.94 4333 2nd ½ Lady Bus RailsToMiddle,ChallengedRnIn 24.31 N 31.8 4/1 A6 24.35
29.Nov 400 2 3.87 4555 4th 4½ Crystal Bubbles Rails,Bumped1 24.42 N 32.6 11/4 A6 24.78
21.Nov 400 2 3.90 5555 5th 3 Da Capsule Rails,Bumped1&¼&2 24.39 +20 32.8 10/1 A5 24.82
11.Nov 400 2 3.93 5555 5th 4¼ Joaniedatortoise Rails,Bumped1 24.36 +10 32.3 5/1 A5 24.80

HOLLYWOOD ATHENA
Runs: 29  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Mr.D.C.Welch

13.Dec 575 4 14.13 2333 4th 5½ Jeopardy Diva EPace,MidToRls,Bumped1&6 35.96 N 28.4 9/2 S5 36.40
06.Dec 575 4 13.81 2222 3rd 1 Swabys Romily EPace,Mid,ChallengedNearLine 35.77 +20 28.0 11/10F S5 36.05
22.Nov 575 4 13.94 1222 3rd 8 Full Monty QuickAway,Middle 35.46 +20 28.0 9/2 S4 36.30
15.Nov 400 4 3.84 4433 3rd 1 Newinn Tinkerbel Middle,RanOn 24.34 +20 27.5 5/1 A8 24.62
08.Nov 575 3 13.93 5533 3rd Nk Deanridge Linxs SAw,MidToRails,ChlRunIn 35.80 +15 27.8 2/1F S4 *35.98
01.Nov 575 4 14.49 3555 5th 7 Crafty Fritto EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 35.71 +20 27.6 7/1 S3 36.48

PEARSEYS DASHER
Runs: 68  1sts: 15  2nds: 13

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

26.Dec 575 4 13.91 3221 1st 2¼ Swift Janice Middle,Bumped&Led3 35.78 N 29.3 7/4 S6 *35.78
20.Dec 575 4 14.08 4333 4th 2¾ Market Danger Mid,Bumped1,FcdToCk4 35.80 +15 28.6 8/11F S6 36.16
13.Dec 575 3 14.45 3444 3rd 5 Jeopardy Diva EPace,Middle,Bmp1&3,Baulked6 35.96 N 28.6 11/4 S5 36.36
08.Dec 575 3 14.08 4543 2nd 1¾ Me Bundee Middle,Crowded1,RanOn 35.73 N 29.0 7/2 S5 35.87
03.Dec 575 3 14.23 5555 4th 4 Garrys Lil Star Middle,Bmp2&RnIn,HitRls3 35.85 N 28.9 6/1 S5 36.17
29.Nov 575 3 14.36 5555 5th 6¼ Whizzy Dipper Middle,Bumped1,FcdTCk2 35.92 +20 29.2 9/4 S5 36.62

RAZLDAZL GUCCI
Runs: 68  1sts: 15  2nds: 13

The Romford Relics

26.Dec 400 4 3.87 1122 1st 1¼ Miami Diversity QAway,Mid,LedTo2&From4 24.50 +10 32.8 7/1 A7 24.60
19.Dec 575 4 14.01 3344 4th 7¼ Bensourboy EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped2&3 35.95 +20 32.8 3/1 S5 36.73
13.Dec 575 4 13.67 1111 1st 4¾ Miami Honey QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 35.79 +30 32.8 5/2 S6 *36.09
02.Dec 400 4 3.94 4444 3rd ¾ Bear Essential Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.68 N 32.6 5/1 A7 24.75
28.Nov 575 4 13.90 1322 2nd 1 Butdarewasashark QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 36.00 +30 32.5 11/4 S6 36.38
19.Nov 575 4 13.89 2222 2nd 2¼ Da Young Lad EPace,Middle,EveryChance 35.90 +20 32.5 5/2 S6 36.28

DA YOUNG LAD (W)
Runs: 103  1sts: 19  2nds: 21

Ten Percent Club

03.Jan 575 4 13.96 2211 1st SH Swift Lorenzo MiddleToWide,Led2,HldOn 35.78 +30 32.2 9/4 S6 36.08
29.Dec 400 5 4.01 4333 3rd 1¼ Rosshill Wildcat SlowAway,MidToWide,RanOn 24.73 N 32.0 9/2 A8 24.83
23.Dec 400 5 3.96 5333 1st SH Coonough Violet MidToWide,LedNearLine 24.69 N 32.2 9/4F A9 24.69
17.Dec 400 5 3.93 4444 2nd 2 Prelude MiddleToWide,RanOn 24.61 N 32.0 7/4J A9 24.77
13.Dec 575 5 14.16 4433 3rd 5½ Razldazl Gucci MiddleToWide,FcdToCk6 35.79 +30 32.0 11/8F S6 36.53
08.Dec 575 5 13.88 1222 3rd 3 Me Bundee QuickAway,MiddleToWide 35.73 N 32.6 5/1 S5 *35.97
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins

bk d Tenpin - Wastehouse Izzy Ap'23 Br

2
Blue

Paul Burr
bk d King Sheeran - Barnfield Helena Jy'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Lauren Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Burr
(Season Unknown) be b Malachi - Geelo Gold Dust Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Highview Lauren Ap'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Evans
bk d Jaytee Taylor - Illnotbeback Ja'24 Ir

20:19 Race 7
400m (A2)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £165, Others £60 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

PIN POSITION
Runs: 47  1sts: 12  2nds: 9

Mr.D.Mullins

26.Dec 400 1 3.95 5443 2nd 1 Yahoo Poppy SAway,Rails,Bumped3,RanOn 24.21 N 34.9 3/1 A2 24.29
13.Dec 400 1 3.81 3221 1st 6 Pulleen Ariel EPace,Rails,Baulked1,Led3 24.18 +20 34.8 15/8F A3 24.38
06.Dec 400 1 3.88 5552 3rd 4½ Jaykay Seven Rails,RanOn 24.08 +10 34.6 2/1 A2 24.53
01.Dec 400 1 3.93 5223 2nd ¾ Blackrose Gigi Rails,ForcedToCk3,RanOn 24.42 N 34.4 3/1 A2 24.48
25.Nov 400 1 3.87 3111 1st 2½ Bombay Breeze Railed,Challenged&Led2 24.15 +10 34.5 11/4 A3 *24.25
15.Nov 400 1 3.85 2222 2nd 4¾ Bubbly Amber Rails,Bumped1&¼ 23.78 +30 34.9 15/8J A3 24.46

DON ROCCO
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.Chinman,Mr.G.D.J.Linder,Mr.D.C.Patrick,Mr.P.Riley

02.Jan 400 3 3.66 1111 2nd Nk Jacktavern Chief QAway,Rails,LedToNearLine 23.85 +30 34.8 T3 *24.18
19.Dec 400 1 3.89 1111 1st 5½ Bacon Hotpot QAway,Mid,BmpRunUp,ALed 24.46 N 34.9 T3 24.46
12.Dec 225 3 Solo MiddleToRails,HitRails2 13.88 N 35.0 T 13.88
31.Oct 400 2 7.20 2020 1st 2 Stefans Boom (Dndlk) Chl 1,Ld 2 21.42 N 35.4 S5/6 21.42
24.Oct 400 2 7.41 1010 1st 4 Pavilion Hoggie (Dndlk) SlAw,Ld 1 21.87 N 35.4 ON2/N3 21.87
09.Oct 400 1 7.29 1st 2.5 Tullymurry Croft (Dndlk) 21.81 34.5 T2 21.81

MIAMI SAPPHIRE
Runs: 48  1sts: 8  2nds: 9

Mr.P.E.Fisher,Mr.P.W.Young

02.Jan 400 3 3.79 2222 3rd 6 Newtown Champ EarlyPace,MiddleToRails 23.70 +30 30.2 4/1 A2 24.48
27.Dec 400 3 3.83 3334 4th 8 Piemans Goalie MiddleToRails,BmpRnUp,Crd3 23.87 N 30.3 5/1 A2 24.51
20.Dec 400 3 3.86 2111 1st 2¼ Our Baby Bear EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.34 -10 30.7 7/4F A3 *24.24
09.Dec 400 3 3.93 4555 5th 11¼ Ericdatortoise MiddleToRails,BadlyBumped1 24.21 N 30.8 11/4F A2 25.11
02.Dec 400 3 3.87 4555 5th 9¾ Caspers Buddy MiddleToRails,Bumped1&3 24.19 N 30.8 10/3 A2 24.97
25.Nov 400 3 3.75 2223 3rd 1½ Conans Express EarlyPace,Middle 24.05 +10 30.7 11/4 A2 24.28

YAHOO POPPY
Runs: 33  1sts: 10  2nds: 6

Mr.D.C.Patrick

02.Jan 400 3 3.73 1443 2nd 3¼ My Lil Bella QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 23.75 +30 25.0 10/3 A1 24.31
26.Dec 400 3 3.77 1111 1st 1 Pin Position QAway,Mid,BmpRunUp,ALed 24.21 N 25.2 9/4F A2 24.21
19.Dec 400 6 3.88 5555 4th 8¼ Jacktavern Don Middle,Bumped1 23.96 N 25.2 14/1 OR 24.62
15.Dec 400 4 3.82 2222 2nd 2½ Swifty Does It EarlyPace,Mid,EveryChance 24.07 +10 25.4 15/8F A2 24.37
06.Dec 400 4 3.80 2222 1st 1¼ Finsley Gate EarlyPace,Middle,Led4 24.13 N 25.1 11/8F A3 *24.13
01.Dec 400 4 3.90 4455 5th 4 Blackrose Gigi Mid,Baulked2,FcdToCkRunIn 24.42 N 25.2 5/4F A2 24.74

BETTING BUDDIES (W)
Runs: 27  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.I.A.Gilder,Mr.J.R.G.Howard,Mr.S.A.Marzell,Mr.A.J.Williams

02.Jan 400 5 3.81 3333 2nd 4½ Newtown Champ MiddleToWide,ClearRun 23.70 +30 35.5 11/4 A2 24.36
26.Dec 400 5 3.96 6654 3rd 2 Yahoo Poppy SAw,MidToWide,FcdTCk1,Crd¾ 24.21 N 35.6 4/1 A2 24.37
19.Dec 400 5 3.93 4444 4th 3¼ Lil Bo Beep MidToWide,FcdTCkRnUp&¼,Bmp1 24.21 N 35.7 6/1 A1 24.48
15.Dec 400 5 3.93 4333 3rd 7 Broadway Steel MiddleToWide,Bumped1 23.97 +10 35.5 5/1 A1 24.63
09.Dec 400 5 3.82 2222 2nd ¾ Tiermana Ziggy MiddleToWide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.27 N 35.4 4/1 A1 24.33
03.Dec 400 5 3.84 4222 1st 2½ Da Blue Tiger MiddleToWide,Led4 24.01 N 35.3 9/2 A2 *24.01

ROMANTIC ROMEO (W)
Runs: 20  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

02.Jan 400 5 3.80 4555 6th 7½ My Lil Bella Wide,Bmp1,ForcedToCk¾ 23.75 +30 32.1 5/1 A1 24.66
27.Dec 400 6 3.87 5555 5th 3¾ Siomhas Princess Wide,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.40 N 32.1 4/1 A1 24.70
23.Dec 400 5 3.80 1222 2nd ¾ Katsumoto QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.39 N 32.1 2/1F A1 24.45
19.Dec 400 6 3.93 3333 3rd 2¼ Lil Bo Beep Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.21 N 31.9 15/8F A1 24.40
12.Dec 400 6 3.73 3655 5th 6 Tally Ho Socks Wide,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 23.99 N 32.1 7/1 IV 24.47
21.Nov 400 4 3.73 1111 1st 2 Dereks Champ QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 23.88 +10 32.0 9/4 OR *23.98



Wednesday, 07 January 2026 | 8

Meeting 6Wednesday, 07 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
bk d Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season 13.Oc'25) bk b Ballymac Cooper - Ballymac Merkle Jy'22 Ir

3
White

4
Black

David Mullins
(Season 24.Mr'25) bk b Malachi - Pro Penny Nv'23 Br

5
Orange

Paul Young
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Droopys Charm Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

David Lee
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Bright Ella Jy'22 Ir

20:36 Race 8
575m (S1)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £255, Others £65 Total £515 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CHILLI DRAGO
Runs: 75  1sts: 13  2nds: 25

The Chilli Syndicate

27.Dec 575 4 14.11 4444 5th 15 Out The Blue Rails,Bmp1,Blk2,Crowded6 35.38 N 33.6 12/1 OR 36.58
20.Dec 400 1 3.85 1111 1st 2¼ Bowmers King QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.24 +10 33.7 11/4 A3 24.34
03.Dec 575 1 13.65 1111 2nd Hd Crossfield Roger QAway,Rails,LedToNearLn 35.57 N 33.8 10/3 S1 *35.59
22.Nov 400 2 3.83 3332 2nd 1 Notorious Gazza Rails,ChallengedFrom2 24.06 +20 33.3 4/1 A3 24.34
10.Nov 400 1 3.92 4444 3rd ½ Da Blue Tiger Rails,Crowded¾,RanOn 24.39 N 33.6 11/4 A3 24.44
22.Oct 575 2 14.02 3533 2nd 3¼ Droopys Standby Rails,Bumped1 35.73 -20 33.4 7/1 S1 35.79

ZENITH ANGEL
Runs: 18  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mr.B.S.Menzel,Mr.B.Nadir

03.Jan 575 2 13.44 1111 1st 1 Miami Nan QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 35.02 +60 27.8 11/8F S2 *35.62
29.Dec 400 2 3.75 1111 1st 3¼ Bowmers Buddy QAway,RailsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.08 +10 28.0 7/1 A4 24.18
20.Dec 400 2 3.89 2333 3rd 4¼ Da Capsule EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.40 -20 27.8 9/1 A4 24.54
13.Dec 575 1 14.32 5444 5th 14½ Rapido Stan Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCkRnIn 35.61 N 27.6 11/4 S2 36.77
02.Dec 400 1 3.88 4555 5th 13½ Our Bob Rails,BadlyBaulked1 24.00 +10 27.1 5/2F A4 25.18
26.Nov 400 1 3.85 2111 1st ¾ Yeah Grand EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.29 +10 27.1 10/1 A5 24.39

VACANT

AINT BOTHERED
Runs: 23  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

Mr.D.Sullivan

02.Jan 575 5 13.64 1111 1st ½ Move Over Cian QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 35.52 +30 28.0 5/1 S1 35.82
26.Dec 575 4 13.58 1111 1st 3½ Swift Agile QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 35.41 N 28.3 2/1F S3 *35.41
22.Dec 575 5 13.77 2211 1st 1 Whizzy Dipper EarlyPace,Middle,Led3 35.77 +20 28.2 15/8 S4 35.97
16.Dec 400 4 3.93 4355 3rd 4 Brisbane Middle,Bumped1&2 24.58 N 28.1 13/8F A7 24.90
10.Dec 400 5 3.79 1322 2nd 2¾ Olwinn Seen It QAway,Middle,Bumped¼ 24.55 N 28.0 11/4 A7 24.77
06.Dec 400 5 3.92 3444 2nd ¾ Duggies Memory EPace,MidTW,Bmp1&¼,RanOn 24.76 N 28.2 9/4F A7 24.82

DROOPYS STANDBY
Runs: 62  1sts: 13  2nds: 12

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young

02.Jan 575 3 14.09 5455 4th 8¼ Silverhill Adam Middle,Bumped1 34.88 +45 34.0 20/1 OR 35.99
27.Dec 575 5 13.76 4333 2nd 3 On The Payroll MiddleToWide,RanOn 35.56 N 34.6 11/4 S1 35.80
18.Dec 400 5 3.98 2111 1st 6 Bubbly Carvo EarlyPace,MiddleToWide,Led1 24.49 N 34.8 T2 xOffC 24.49
08.Dec 575 5 13.82 3333 3rd 5½ Bacon Frazzles MidToWide,ClearRun 35.31 N 35.1 3/1 S1 35.75
02.Dec 575 4 13.52 1111 1st 2 Princess Matilda QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 35.30 +20 34.8 9/2 S1 *35.50
22.Nov 575 5 13.99 3454 4th 14¼ Princess Matilda MidToWide,Bmp1&3,Blk4 35.25 +30 34.6 7/1 S1 36.70

BRIGHT JEWEL (W)
Runs: 40  1sts: 11  2nds: 4

Cuatro Sonadoras

03.Jan 695 6 14.80 5546 4th 7 Minstrels Six (Hove) Wide,Baulked2&4 42.30 N 28.5 3/1 OR 42.87
26.Dec 575 6 13.96 5464 3rd 5 Janes Lil Angel Wide,Bumped3 35.53 N 28.8 7/2 S1 35.93
19.Dec 575 6 14.11 1366 4th 8½ Out The Blue QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1&2 35.16 +20 28.4 10/1 OR 36.04
12.Dec 575 6 13.95 1455 4th 4¼ Fabulous Sonique QuickAway,Wide 35.21 N 28.4 28/1 OR *35.56
04.Dec 400 6 3.86 Solo Wide 24.30 N 28.4 T xLame 24.30
07.Nov 750 6 24.11 1112 2nd 3¾ Princess Matilda QuickAway,Wide,LedTo6 46.97 +30 28.4 6/1 OR 47.57
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season 30.Nv'25) bd b Troy Bella - Pantone Whisper Ja'23 Br

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
(Season 07.Oc'25) be b Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Droopys Pick My'23 Br

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season 23.Ap'24) bk b Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Cushie Jet - Kingdom Daisy Au'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Grangeview Ten - Dromulton Queen My'21 Ir

20:54 Race 9
400m (A12)

THE FUTURE OF RACING: PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING TV
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

AINT GOT NO CASH
Runs: 50  1sts: 8  2nds: 14

Mr.D.Mullins,Mr.G.S.Smith

31.Dec 400 1 3.99 2222 2nd 4 Delsie Rails,ClearRun 24.96 +10 30.2 T2 xSsn 25.38
29.Nov 400 1 3.90 3111 1st Hd Smelly Nellie Rls,Bmp&FcdTCk1,Led¼,HldOn 25.20 N 31.0 3/1 A12 *25.20
22.Nov 400 1 3.98 6666 5th 10¼ Absolute Rocket SAway,Baulked1,FcdTCk3 24.73 +10 30.8 4/1 A12 25.65
15.Nov 400 2 3.97 2144 5th 7 Rising Chimes EPace,Rails,Led1To2,Bumped½ 24.90 N 31.5 10/3 A12 25.47
08.Nov 400 2 3.99 6556 6th 8 Underground Ria SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk4 24.82 N 31.5 6/1 A11 25.46
29.Oct 400 2 3.89 3335 5th 8 Crossfield Becca Rails,Bumped1 24.74 +10 30.9 9/2 A11 25.48

SPARKLING MILLIE
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.K.J.Arnold

31.Dec 400 3 4.05 Solo SlightlyStumbledStt,MidToRls 25.25 +10 25.3 T *25.35
18.Dec 400 3 3.90 1223 3rd 13¾ Raha Wishes QAw,MidTRls,Bmp1&3,FcdToCk¾ 24.84 N 24.7 T3 25.94
11.Dec 400 1 3.92 1111 1st 3½ Olwinn Pest QAway,Mid,Bmp1,ALed 25.50 N 25.0 T3 25.50
04.Dec 400 3 3.95 Solo MiddleToRails 25.68 N 25.3 T 25.68
26.Nov 400 3 4.04 Solo RailsToMiddle 25.52 +20 25.0 T 25.72
20.Nov 225 3 Solo Middle 14.34 N 25.4 T Nvice 14.34

YOUNG HOFFA
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Young At Heart Syndicate

23.Dec 400 3 4.08 5333 6th 7½ Newtown Anna Mid,BmpStart&2,Baulked3 25.05 N 30.6 6/1 A11 25.65
13.Dec 400 3 4.02 6436 6th 12¾ Moathouse Roman MidTRls,Bmp1&3,Crowded¾ 24.77 N 30.9 7/1 A11 25.79
27.Nov 400 6 3.97 2222 2nd 11¼ Lesleys Buddy MiddleToRails,BmpRnUp,HitRls1,CrdRnIn 24.33 N 30.3 T3 *25.23
20.Nov 400 4 3.93 3333 3rd 11¼ Bubbly Everest MiddleToRails,HitRails1 24.34 N 30.4 T3 25.24
13.Nov 225 4 Solo Middle 14.18 N 30.7 T Nvice 14.18

JEOPARDY DANCER
Runs: 65  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

23.Dec 400 4 3.95 4566 6th 6 Johnmark Rocket Middle,Crowded1 24.97 N 24.7 8/1 A12 25.45
16.Dec 400 4 3.96 4456 6th 5¾ H Polly / J Ruby Middle,BumpedRunUp 25.11 -10 24.7 10/1 A11 25.47
03.Dec 400 4 3.89 2112 2nd 3¾ Conans Jade SwvStt,Middle,Led1To3 24.72 N 24.4 9/1 A11 *25.02
24.Nov 400 4 3.91 1122 4th 4 Sunnyside Ellie QAway,Mid,Bumped1,LedTo2 24.98 N 24.2 6/1 A11 25.30
15.Nov 400 4 3.81 1111 1st 1¼ Absolute Rocket QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.92 +20 24.3 9/2 A12 25.12
01.Nov 400 4 3.90 2112 3rd 4½ Miami Hero EPace,Mid,Led1To¾,BmpRnIn 24.72 +10 24.8 7/1 A12 25.18

MAPLE JACKAL (W)
Runs: 58  1sts: 7  2nds: 11

Miss.J.Perry

03.Jan 400 5 3.93 4666 6th 15 Townsend Peggy MiddleToWide,Bmp&FcdTCk1 24.48 +20 26.6 6/1 A12 25.88
22.Dec 400 5 3.88 1122 3rd 1 Burgess Sharon QAw,MiddleToWide,LedTo2 25.14 +10 26.0 8/1 A12 25.32
13.Dec 400 5 4.00 4555 4th 8½ Moathouse Roman MiddleToWide,Bumped1&3 24.77 N 25.8 16/1 A11 25.45
06.Dec 400 5 3.88 3455 5th 9 Tip Top Katie EPace,MidToWide,Bmp1,Blk3 24.80 N 25.3 12/1 A11 25.52
01.Dec 400 5 3.86 1123 3rd 4½ Roxana QAway,MidToWide,LedTo2 24.87 +10 25.2 16/1 A11 25.33
24.Nov 400 5 3.89 1111 1st 1¼ My Last Dog QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 25.03 N 25.1 15/8F A12 *25.03

SKIDROES CHOICE (W)
Runs: 109  1sts: 12  2nds: 24

Ramat Racing Club

03.Jan 400 6 3.88 5434 4th 7 Townsend Peggy Wide,ClearRun 24.48 +20 27.6 4/1 A12 25.24
23.Dec 400 6 3.85 1344 5th 2¼ Johnmark Rocket QuickAway,Wide 24.97 N 26.8 4/1 A12 25.15
16.Dec 400 6 3.83 1223 5th 1¾ H Polly / J Ruby QuickAway,Wide 25.11 -10 26.7 8/1 A11 25.15
10.Dec 400 5 3.89 2222 2nd 1 Oi Oi John EPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.99 N 26.5 T2 xFall 25.07
15.Nov 400 6 3.90 4555 5th Dis Blue Express Wide,BadlyBmp&BroughtDown1 24.82 +10 26.2 4/1 A11 00.00
28.Oct 400 5 3.82 1111 1st 4¾ Fancy A Go QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.79 +10 25.9 1/1F A12 *24.89
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Slippery Thelma My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Fagans Elimay Au'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Good Cody - Aghadown Roaming Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Explosive Boy - Havana Honey Bee Jn'23 Ir

5
Orange

Dean Childs
(Season 24.Jy'25) be b Malachi - Will She Pass Fb'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Burr
bk d Good News - Ballydoyle Flush Sp'21 Ir

21:11 Race 10
400m (A9)

HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

YOUNG KERRY
Runs: 32  1sts: 5  2nds: 6

Young At Heart Syndicate

31.Dec 400 1 4.09 3333 3rd 9¾ Droopys Dana SlowAway,Railed 24.15 +10 30.2 T3 xOffC 25.03
06.Dec 400 1 3.91 3211 1st SH Fagans Damsel Rails,Led¼,Bumped3 24.68 N 30.8 9/4 A10 24.68
29.Nov 400 1 3.93 4223 3rd 2¼ Roman Champ Rails,ChallengedFr2To3 24.61 +10 30.8 11/4 A9 24.89
22.Nov 400 1 4.00 3222 3rd 1¼ Club Ollywood Rails,ClearRun 24.61 +10 30.5 10/3 A9 24.82
07.Nov 400 1 3.92 4445 4th 7¼ Tea Leaf Thor Rails,Crowded¾ 24.31 +10 30.4 15/8 A9 24.99
29.Oct 400 1 3.89 1111 1st ¾ Fagans Damsel QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.50 +10 30.0 9/2 A10 *24.60

FAGANS DAMSEL
Runs: 61  1sts: 9  2nds: 18

Mr.M.E.Wiley

02.Jan 400 2 3.84 2222 1st SH Snoozing Star EP,RlsToMid,Chl&Led3/4 24.47 +30 31.1 5/4F A10 24.77
22.Dec 400 2 4.01 4322 2nd ¾ Yahoo Cleo SAw,RailsToMiddle,RanOn 24.58 +10 31.0 15/8J A10 24.74
06.Dec 400 2 3.95 4322 2nd SH Young Kerry Rails,Challenged&Bmp3 24.68 N 31.2 5/1 A10 24.69
01.Dec 400 2 3.95 4455 5th 15½ Ashwood Hyena RlsToMid,FcdToCk&Baulked2 24.51 +10 31.0 4/1 A9 25.85
26.Nov 400 2 3.98 6455 5th 3 Jet Velocity SAway,Rails,FcdToCk1&3 24.60 +10 31.0 4/1 A9 24.94
11.Nov 400 2 3.95 1222 1st 2 Drovers Romany QAway,RlsToMid,Led4 24.54 +10 31.1 4/6F A11 *24.64

AGHADOWN MIST
Runs: 13  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Miss.E.Coffey

26.Dec 400 3 3.93 4556 6th 6 Whodoyoucolm Middle,Bumped¾ 24.66 +10 27.4 4/1 A9 25.24
17.Dec 400 3 3.84 1555 5th 9¾ Blackstone Story QAway,Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.82 N 27.7 7/2 A9 25.61
06.Dec 400 3 3.93 3344 4th 3¾ Bingo Tina EarlyPace,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.63 +10 27.2 7/2 A9 25.04
25.Nov 400 3 3.87 2544 4th 3¾ Chrissys Cowgirl EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.85 +10 26.9 11/4 A9 25.26
18.Nov 400 3 3.86 2221 1st Hd Underground Ria EPace,Middle,Led3 24.68 N 27.2 10/11F A10 *24.68
04.Nov 400 3 3.84 1112 2nd 4½ Ink Black Honey QuickAway,Middle,LedTo3 24.34 +10 27.5 11/4 A10 24.80

REAL GONE LOVER (W)
Runs: 30  1sts: 8  2nds: 6

Mr.C.M.C.Cashmore

31.Dec 400 6 3.87 2222 1st ½ Minnies Sofia EP,W,Bmp½,FcdTCk&Bmp3,LdNrLn 24.89 +10 29.0 T3 xLame 24.99
06.Dec 400 5 3.90 5544 2nd SH Thatchers Lisa ModAway,MidToWide,RanOn 24.60 +10 29.0 11/4 A8 *24.71
01.Dec 400 5 3.90 4665 3rd 4¼ Aero Plop Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.51 +10 29.2 2/1J A8 24.95
26.Nov 400 5 3.90 5565 5th 11¾ Tip Top Niamh Wide,FcdToCk1,BadlyBmp3 24.19 +10 29.3 16/1 IT 25.23
19.Nov 400 5 3.87 6666 6th 11 Unmistakeable Wide,Bumped1,FcdTCkRnIn 24.01 +10 29.1 14/1 IT 24.99
12.Nov 238 6 3-4- 4th 2½ Kerabellec Nell (Harlw) Bmp1,RanOn 15.50 +15 29.0 5/4F D4 15.86

FASTLANE BETTY (W)
Runs: 35  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mr.S.C.Lemar,Mr.J.W.Wales

27.Dec 400 5 3.84 1121 1st 1½ Swabys Roman QAw,Wide,Bmp1,Led3 24.80 N 25.7 11/4J A10 24.80
16.Dec 400 5 3.87 4665 4th 4 Blue Shine Wide,Bumped1 24.57 N 25.9 7/1 A9 24.90
06.Dec 400 5 4.00 5544 3rd 5 Icecool Albie MiddleToWide,FcdTCk3,BmpRnIn 24.46 +10 25.5 4/5F A9 24.96
25.Nov 400 5 4.16 6432 2nd Nk Chrissys Cowgirl VerySAway,Wide,ChlNrLn 24.85 +10 25.9 7/1 A9 24.98
14.Nov 400 5 3.80 1111 1st 5 Swift Official QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.43 N 26.3 4/1 A11 *24.43
03.Nov 400 5 3.95 3545 6th 2¾ Ellaha Princess Wide,Bumped4 24.81 N 26.6 5/1 A11 25.04

ROMAN CHAMP (W)
Runs: 129  1sts: 20  2nds: 31

Mr.F.Allcock,Mrs.J.A.Allcock

30.Dec 400 6 3.87 1121 2nd ½ Droopys Floorish QAw,Wide,LedTo2&Fr3ToRnIn 24.66 N 34.0 6/1 A8 24.70
23.Dec 400 6 3.94 3333 3rd 1 Drovers Violet Wide,RanOn 24.75 N 34.0 9/2 A8 24.82
15.Dec 400 6 3.94 4444 3rd 4¾ Rapido Conti Wide,ClearRun 24.33 +10 34.3 5/2 A8 24.81
08.Dec 400 6 4.00 4666 6th 17 Luminous Flyer Wide,BBmp&Stumbled1 24.55 N 34.2 5/1 A8 25.91
29.Nov 400 6 3.90 3332 1st Hd Brandywell Queen Wide,LedNearLine 24.61 +10 34.3 5/2F A9 24.71
17.Nov 400 6 3.92 2211 1st 3¼ Stonepark Shine EarlyPace,Wide,Led2 24.67 N 34.4 10/11F A10 *24.67
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
bk d Droopys Sydney - Wishahowareyou Mr'21 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bd d Grangeview Ten - Fairest Street Au'22 Ir

3
White

Dean Childs
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Distant Lucy Au'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock

bk d Pestana - Silly O Clock Oc'22 Br

6
Stripes

21:28 Race 11
400m (A3)

DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

FLYNNS PORTER
Runs: 97  1sts: 16  2nds: 31

Mr.P.J.Claxson,Mr.J.D.Deeley,Mr.A.R.Gilder,Mr.A.G.Smart

27.Dec 400 1 4.02 6533 3rd 5¼ Rock Me Rosemary SlowAway,Rails 24.01 N 36.6 4/1 A3 24.43
15.Dec 400 1 3.97 5555 4th 5¼ Da Blue Tiger SlowAway,Rails 24.14 +10 36.3 3/1 A3 24.65
06.Dec 400 1 3.87 4333 4th 2 Yahoo Poppy Rails,HitRails1 24.13 N 36.5 5/2 A3 24.29
22.Nov 400 1 3.91 4431 1st 1½ Joaniedatortoise Rails,Led3 24.20 +10 36.8 11/10F A4 24.30
15.Nov 400 1 3.94 3332 2nd 1¼ Notorious Regan Rails,EveryChance 24.03 +20 37.0 5/4F A4 24.33
22.Oct 400 1 3.87 2222 2nd 1¼ Newtown Champ EarlyPace,Rails 24.06 +10 36.4 7/4 A3 *24.26

BRINDLE MOON
Runs: 53  1sts: 10  2nds: 18

Mr.L.R.Consiglio

17.Dec 400 2 3.85 3222 2nd 5¼ Zenith Kindy MissedBreak,Rails 23.80 +10 28.5 6/4 A3 24.32
13.Dec 400 2 3.67 1222 2nd 3¼ Piemans Fletch QuickAway,Rails 23.98 +10 28.5 5/2 A3 24.34
29.Nov 400 2 3.79 2111 1st SH Mickey Bigmac EarlyPace,Rails,Led1,HeldOn 24.24 N 28.5 1/1F A4 *24.24
18.Nov 400 2 3.81 1111 2nd Hd Tommys Messi QAway,RlsToMid,LedToNrLn 24.32 N 28.9 13/8F A4 24.34
08.Nov 400 2 3.83 2222 2nd 3½ Yahoo Poppy EPace,RlsToMid,EveryChance 24.15 +10 29.1 10/3 A3 24.53
30.Oct 400 2 3.77 Solo RailsToMiddle 24.24 +10 28.4 T xLame 24.34

DISTANT DEBBIE
Runs: 22  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Mr.P.D.Band

03.Jan 400 3 3.89 4544 2nd 2 Jeopardy Panther MiddleToRails,RanOn 24.25 +20 30.6 5/1 A3 24.61
27.Dec 400 4 3.89 6555 6th 5¼ Wonderful Pearl SAw,Middle,Bmp1&RnIn,Stb¾ 24.34 N 30.5 6/1 A3 24.77
20.Dec 400 3 3.93 3233 3rd 2½ Chilli Drago Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.24 +10 30.2 6/1 A3 24.55
13.Dec 400 3 3.83 3332 1st 1¼ Bombay Flash Middle,Led4 24.49 -10 30.3 7/2 A4 24.39
06.Dec 400 3 3.93 5555 4th 5¾ Vinegarhill Lar MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.32 N 30.0 11/4 A4 24.78
24.Nov 400 3 3.82 1111 1st 1¾ Young News QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.31 N 30.5 2/1J A5 *24.31

JEOPARDY RAVEN
Runs: 112  1sts: 24  2nds: 14

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

03.Jan 400 4 3.90 6666 4th 3¼ Jeopardy Panther SlowAway,Middle,FcdToCk2 24.25 +20 30.6 7/1 A3 24.72
29.Dec 400 4 3.72 1111 1st 1 Aminutetooten QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.33 +10 30.8 9/2 A4 24.43
16.Dec 400 4 3.84 2335 5th 5¾ Young Feather EPace,Mid,Bmp1,FcdToCk3 24.40 N 30.9 9/2 A4 24.86
08.Dec 400 4 3.82 3555 4th 7¼ Stonepark Susie EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped¼ 24.24 N 31.4 10/1 A4 24.82
02.Dec 400 4 3.91 5454 4th 5½ Scooby Dior ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.26 N 30.6 9/2 A3 24.70
27.Oct 400 4 3.78 2111 1st ¾ Bonfire Bullet EPace,Middle,Led1 24.31 N 30.3 10/1 A3 *24.31

CRYSTAL BUBBLES (W)
Runs: 60  1sts: 13  2nds: 16

Mr.T.D.Coote

03.Jan 400 5 3.75 1223 5th 3¾ Jeopardy Panther QuickAway,MiddleToWide 24.25 +20 30.9 5/2F A3 24.76
26.Dec 400 5 3.77 1111 1st ¾ Vinegarhill Lar QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.25 N 31.6 5/2J A4 *24.25
20.Dec 400 5 3.80 1111 1st 3¾ Ideal Guest QAway,Middle,Bumped1,ALed 24.39 N 31.6 9/2 A5 24.39
15.Dec 400 5 3.94 4444 5th 6 Silver Sands Wide,ForcedToCheck1 24.30 +10 31.5 5/2 A5 24.88
10.Dec 400 5 3.69 1111 1st 3 Rathcrea Bale VeryQAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.19 +10 31.9 9/2 A6 24.29
06.Dec 400 4 3.84 4455 5th 5¾ Rural Bluey ModAway,Middle,Bmp1,Blk2 24.41 N 32.0 6/1 A5 24.87

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season 18.Oc'25) ltbd b King Elvis - Goulane Heather Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Nocturnal Hekla De'23 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Tommy Shelby - Newinn Lisa Jn'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Skywalker Luna Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
be d Malachi - Geelo Gold Dust Sp'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
be d Malachi - Will She Pass Fb'23 Ir

21:46 Race 12
400m (A5)

PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON SKY SPORTS RACING
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

GOULANE VEGAS
Runs: 15  1sts: 7  2nds: 2

Belle Vue Magic Circle

03.Jan 400 1 3.85 2111 1st 1¾ Kingdom Hero EarlyPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1,Bmp¾ 24.58 +20 31.8 5/4F A6 24.78
27.Dec 400 1 3.76 2111 3rd 1¼ Young Ems EarlyPace,Rails,Led1To4 24.31 N 31.8 7/4J A6 *24.41
20.Dec 400 1 3.87 4222 3rd 8 Westwood Jewel Rails,BumpedRunUp 24.14 N 31.8 11/10F A6 24.78
15.Dec 400 1 3.84 1111 2nd ¾ Droopys Dana QuickAway,Rls,LedToRunIn 24.41 N 31.6 5/2 A6 24.47
08.Dec 400 1 3.76 2111 1st 2¼ Jacktavern Luna EarlyPace,Rls,SoonLed 24.51 N 31.3 15/8F A7 24.51
02.Dec 400 1 3.79 3211 4th 1¼ Cullentra King EarlyPace,Rails,Led2ToRunIn 24.59 N 31.2 11/10F A7 24.70

ALANA THE SECOND
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Live Laugh Hound

02.Jan 400 1 3.79 3333 4th 4 Hollywood Bullet SlowAway,Rails 23.95 +20 29.9 2/1 A5 24.47
20.Dec 400 2 3.88 4555 5th 7¼ Biscuit Dunker Rails,Bumped1 24.38 N 29.7 1/1F A5 24.97
03.Dec 575 2 13.63 1112 3rd 2 Jeopardy Delta QAway,Rails,LedTo6 35.82 N 29.4 9/4 S2 35.99
29.Nov 575 2 (NoRace) N 29.6 S2 00.00
22.Nov 400 2 3.90 3111 1st 1¼ Droopys Ma EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.22 +10 30.0 11/8F A6 *24.32
15.Nov 400 2 3.85 4222 2nd ¾ Bubbly Fury Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.35 +10 29.8 10/3 A5 24.51

NEWINN TINKERBEL
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

26.Dec 400 4 3.87 5665 4th 3½ Raha Jayjay Middle,Bumped1 24.36 N 26.7 5/2 A5 24.65
17.Dec 400 4 3.82 1343 3rd 4¼ Birthday Bullet QAway,Middle,Bmp1,FcdToCk¼ 24.60 +10 26.8 7/4F A5 25.04
12.Dec 400 4 3.79 3332 2nd 3 Lesleys Buddy EarlyPace,Middle 24.29 N 26.8 11/4 A5 24.53
06.Dec 400 3 3.71 1111 1st 2 Beanos Bruno QAway,Mid,Bumped1,ALed 24.21 +10 26.8 11/4 A7 *24.31
22.Nov 400 2 3.91 4344 3rd 1¼ Kingdom Monty MiddleToRails,Bumped1&3 24.48 +10 26.4 2/1F A7 24.68
15.Nov 400 3 3.75 2112 1st ½ El Regreso EarlyPace,Middle,Led1To¾&Fr4 24.34 +20 26.2 15/8 A8 24.54

JACKTAVERN LUNA
Runs: 30  1sts: 9  2nds: 4

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

02.Jan 400 4 3.65 2222 2nd 3 Hollywood Bullet EarlyPace,Middle 23.95 +20 30.2 11/4 A5 *24.39
26.Dec 400 4 3.74 2111 1st 5 Haverhill Matt EarlyPace,Mid,LedRunUp 24.38 +10 30.0 2/1F A6 24.48
15.Dec 400 3 3.74 1111 1st ¾ Droopys Ma QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.35 +10 30.0 2/1F A7 24.45
08.Dec 400 3 3.87 4222 2nd 2¼ Goulane Vegas Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.51 N 30.3 10/3 A7 24.69
22.Nov 400 3 3.92 3334 4th 1¾ Avas Secret Middle,BmpRnUp&1&3 24.45 +10 30.2 2/1 A7 24.70
12.Nov 400 3 3.80 1223 5th 5 Droopys List QAway,Mid,ChallengedTo¾ 24.28 +20 29.4 7/1 A6 24.89

YOUNG BERT (W)
Runs: 24  1sts: 6  2nds: 3

Young At Heart Syndicate

31.Dec 400 6 3.88 1111 1st 4 Eddies Star QAw,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.35 +10 30.4 T3 xOffC 24.45
02.Dec 400 4 3.95 4222 2nd 2¾ Pawed And Bowled ModAw,Mid,Bumped1,RanOn 24.28 +10 30.4 10/1 A5 24.60
22.Nov 400 5 4.19 6666 6th 5¾ Scooby Dior SAway,MidToWide,FcdTCk1&¾ 24.44 +10 30.3 8/1 A4 25.00
15.Nov 400 5 3.86 5555 6th 6½ Pin Point MiddleToWide,Bumped1&RunIn 24.13 +10 30.7 10/1 A4 24.75
10.Nov 400 5 3.90 4555 5th 7½ Ericdatortoise MiddleToWide,ClearRun 24.19 +10 30.8 7/1 A3 24.89
18.Oct 400 5 3.84 3111 1st 3¾ Ah Well EarlyPace,MidTWide,Led1 24.25 N 30.4 7/2 A5 *24.25

BLAZEAWAY BLUE (W)
Runs: 54  1sts: 9  2nds: 12

Mr.G.L.Curtis

31.Dec 400 5 3.81 2222 2nd 1½ Pacey Caesar MidToWide,EveryChance 24.18 +10 31.8 T3 ReQul *24.40
18.Dec 225 6 1-1- 2nd ½ Bubbly Queenie QuickAway,Wide,LedTo2 13.82 +5 32.0 T2 ReQul 13.91
11.Dec 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 32.1 T xLame 00.00
06.Sep 400 6 4.00 5533 3rd 4¾ Jeopardy Darcy SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.36 +10 31.3 5/1 A4 24.84
01.Sep 400 6 3.92 5666 6th 3¾ Scooby Dior ModAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.46 N 31.6 7/1 A4 24.76
27.Aug 400 6 3.88 3443 3rd 5 Bowmers Sheeran EarlyPace,Wide 24.10 +20 31.6 5/1 A4 24.71
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ice On Fire - To Tone Grace Oc'22 Br

B Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Tenpin - Mayslucky Beggar Jy'23 Br

C Paul Young
f d Ballymac Best - Sporting Pat Sp'22 Ir

D Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
dkbd d Droopys Sydney - Queen Lilly Ja'23 Ir

E Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dromana Bucko - Droopys Limini Jn'24 Ir

F Gemma Evans

be d Pestana - Slippery Diva Ap'22 Ir

G David Mullins

bk d Tenpin - Pantone Whisper My'22 Br

H Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) f b Grangeview Ten - Emers Sally Sp'23 Ir

I Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dorotas Wildcat - Belle Jn'22 Ir

RESERVES
 

Wednesday, 07 January 2026 - Meeting 6

ABEL MABEL
Runs: 58  1sts: 12  2nds: 13

Mr.A.M.Isaac

27.Dec 400 3 3.70 1111 4th 1½ Hollywood Paso QuickAway,Middle,LedTo4 24.53 N 29.3 8/1 A8 24.65
20.Dec 400 3 3.79 1111 1st 1 Sundance Sasha QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.84 -20 28.8 9/4 A9 24.64
12.Dec 400 3 3.93 3455 5th 7 Underground Zeus Middle,ForcedToCheck2 24.55 N 28.7 15/8 A9 25.11

BEDROCK PEARL
Runs: 43  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.S.D.Carter,Mr.A.E.Maitland

23.Dec 400 4 3.90 3256 6th 5 Beginagins Ava Mid,CrdRunUp,FcdTCk2,Crd3 24.82 N 27.2 16/1 A11 25.23
13.Dec 400 4 3.98 5664 4th 6 Crossfield Becca Middle,Bumped3 24.74 +20 26.6 12/1 A11 25.42
05.Dec 575 4 14.23 1234 4th 9¼ Old Fort Adios QAway,Mid,Bmp1,Crowded5 35.74 +20 26.6 18/1 S6 36.68

BUBBLY APOLLO
Runs: 43  1sts: 8  2nds: 5

The Champagne Club Syndicate

27.Dec 400 2 3.86 5222 2nd 1¾ Rock Me Rosemary RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,RanOn 24.01 N 33.6 5/1 A3 24.15
20.Dec 400 2 3.91 3443 3rd 2½ Miami Sapphire EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.34 -10 34.0 4/1 A3 24.45
25.Nov 400 2 4.00 5555 5th 6¾ Pin Position RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 24.15 +10 33.8 5/2J A3 24.79

CHELMS SKINT
Runs: 47  1sts: 11  2nds: 6

The Romford Relics

27.Dec 575 1 13.84 2223 3rd 13½ Out The Blue EPace,Railed,Bumped1 35.38 N 32.0 6/1 OR 36.46
13.Dec 400 2 3.79 3333 3rd 2½ Terrys Dream EarlyPace,Railed 24.01 +20 31.5 3/1 A2 24.41
05.Dec 575 2 13.62 1111 1st ¾ Full Monty QAway,Railed,AlwaysLed 35.73 N 31.0 6/1 OR 35.73

DROOPYS CASSIA (W)
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.K.J.Farrell,Miss.A.J.Reid

03.Jan 400 5 3.89 4555 4th 7¾ Lockyer Hatter ModAw,MidToWide,FcdToCk1 24.10 +40 27.2 5/2F A8 25.12
06.Dec 400 5 3.86 1122 4th 4¾ Stylish Rosie QAw,MidToWide,Wide2,LedT½ 24.32 N 27.2 2/1J A8 24.70
25.Nov 400 4 3.89 5666 6th 7½ El Regreso ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.42 +10 26.3 6/4F A8 25.12

GALLANT KING (W)
Runs: 59  1sts: 10  2nds: 12

RDG Syndicate

02.Jan 400 6 3.82 4444 5th 7¼ Newtown Champ Wide,ClearRun 23.70 +30 35.0 5/1 A2 24.58
27.Dec 400 5 3.71 1222 3rd 4 Piemans Goalie QAway,Wide,EveryChance 23.87 N 34.8 7/2 A2 24.19
19.Dec 400 6 3.84 5545 6th 13½ Siomhas Princess Wide,Bumped1&¼&¾ 23.98 N 34.6 7/1 A2 25.07

HANNIPAUL LECTER
Runs: 109  1sts: 24  2nds: 24

Mr.D.Mullins

03.Jan 400 1 3.87 5222 2nd Nk Fabulous Magique SAway,Rls,ChallengedRunIn 24.12 +40 34.3 12/1 A5 24.55
27.Dec 400 1 3.99 5433 4th 5¾ Knockdrinna Lass SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCk¾ 24.36 N 34.3 9/1 A5 24.82
19.Dec 400 2 3.89 4321 1st ½ Yahoo Orla Rails,Led3 24.66 N 34.2 5/1 A6 24.66

HASTY HALLEY
Runs: 19  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mr.D.P.Webb

03.Jan 400 3 3.79 3333 3rd 5½ Da Capsule ModAway,MiddleToRails 23.96 +40 28.4 4/1 A3 24.81
29.Dec 400 3 3.69 2223 4th 5¾ Laughil Dave EarlyPace,Middle 24.13 +10 28.6 6/1 A3 24.69
13.Dec 400 3 3.76 1111 1st ½ Pin Point QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.46 N 28.3 3/1 A4 24.46

KEEPERHILL VIKKI
Runs: 66  1sts: 11  2nds: 9

Mr.D.Barratt

03.Jan 400 4 3.85 1111 1st 6 Come On James QAw,Mid,Bumped1,AlwaysLed 24.51 +40 28.9 6/1 A10 24.91
29.Dec 575 3 14.47 4556 6th 12 Bensourboy Middle,Bumped1 36.18 N 29.3 7/1 S4 37.15
22.Dec 575 3 14.19 5555 5th 10½ Aint Bothered SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 35.77 +20 29.3 7/1 S4 36.82
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J David Mullins
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Adamant Freya Oc'22 Ir

K Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Cactus Sapphire Jy'22 Ir

L David Lee
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Cunnigar Spice My'23 Ir

M Marlene Westwood
bk d Ballymac Best - Droopys Frock De'22 Ir

N Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Ballymac Best - Russmur Gem Nv'22 Ir

O Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Spooks Me My'24 Ir

P Deborah Hurlock
bk d Magical Bale - Rocket Hero Nv'22 Ir

Q David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b Links Maverick - Anastasia Ja'24 Ir

R Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bef b Ballyhimikin Jet - Rusty Rosie Jy'23 Ir

S Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Malachi - Pinch Of Salt Oc'22 Ir

LINDAS YES BABY
Runs: 39  1sts: 10  2nds: 8

Halifax-Rovers-Syndicate

30.Dec 400 1 3.90 4432 2nd 2¾ Annual Atticus Rails,RanOn 24.21 N 34.5 5/1 A2 24.43
22.Dec 400 1 3.96 3455 6th 8½ Droopys Swanky Rails,BmpRnUp,Crowded1 24.33 N 34.2 3/1 A2 25.01
13.Dec 400 1 3.93 5555 5th 10½ Terrys Dream SlowAway,Rails,Baulked1 24.01 +20 34.6 13/8F A2 25.05

MAXGROVE DIAMOND
Runs: 46  1sts: 10  2nds: 6

Mr.S.G.Hurlock

03.Jan 400 1 3.96 4443 3rd 8½ Droopys Ma ModAway,Rails,Bumped3 23.72 +40 28.1 10/3 A7 24.80
27.Dec 400 1 3.86 6222 3rd 2¾ Gurtnacrehy Etna Rails,Challenged&Bmp3 24.62 N 28.1 6/4F A7 24.84
20.Dec 400 1 3.91 2222 2nd 1¾ Naughty Dream EPace,Rails,EveryChance 24.62 -20 28.3 3/1 A7 24.56

NOTORIOUS REGAN (W)
Runs: 26  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

The Notorious Racing Club

03.Jan 400 5 4.09 5555 5th 13½ Zenith Jimbombom StumbledStart,MidToWide 23.43 +40 33.6 9/1 A3 24.92
27.Dec 400 5 3.88 2466 5th 11 Rock Me Rosemary Wide,Bumped1,FcdTCk¼&3 24.01 N 33.9 7/1 A3 24.89
17.Dec 400 5 3.89 4543 3rd 6¼ Zenith Kindy ModeratelyAway,Middle 23.80 +10 33.6 7/1 A3 24.40

PLAINS DRIFTER (W)
Runs: 62  1sts: 12  2nds: 14

Mr.J.G.Brooke

03.Jan 400 6 3.81 4222 2nd SH Da Capsule Wide,ChallengedFrom3 23.96 +40 33.2 5/1 A3 24.37
27.Dec 400 6 3.85 4443 2nd 3½ Piemans Goalie Wide,EveryChance 23.87 N 32.8 12/1 A2 24.15
22.Dec 400 6 3.84 2222 2nd 2 Droopys Swanky EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.33 N 33.3 20/1 A2 24.49

RAHA GEM
Runs: 54  1sts: 15  2nds: 10

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

27.Dec 400 1 3.87 5555 5th 8¼ Piemans Goalie ModeratelyAway,Rails 23.87 N 28.4 10/1 A2 24.52
18.Dec 400 1 3.93 1111 1st 2 Usyk QuickAway,Rails,ALed 24.51 N 28.4 T3 xLame 24.51
08.Nov 575 1 14.18 5223 5th 8¼ Crafty Fritto Rails,Bumped1,Crowded6 35.90 N 28.2 7/2 S2 36.57

RAPIDO JANE (W)
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Youngys Gang Syndicate

03.Jan 400 5 3.78 4554 3rd 1¼ Fabulous Magique ModAw,MidToWide,Baulked1 24.12 +40 28.5 13/8F A5 24.63
29.Dec 400 5 3.86 4433 3rd 1¼ Jeopardy Raven MidToWide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.33 +10 28.2 15/8F A4 24.52
23.Dec 400 5 3.89 5333 2nd 3¼ Laughil Dave MiddleToWide,Bumped1&¼ 24.21 N 28.0 5/1 A4 24.47

RATHCREA BALE
Runs: 53  1sts: 13  2nds: 18

Mr.B.D.O'Sullivan

03.Jan 400 4 3.79 4222 1st 1¼ Slipalong Rex Mid,ChallengedFr2ToLed4 24.08 +40 36.4 5/4F A6 24.48
22.Dec 400 4 3.82 2112 2nd 2¾ Too Spicy EPace,Mid,Bmp&Led1ToBmp¾ 24.29 +10 36.1 11/8F A6 24.61
17.Dec 400 4 3.90 2111 2nd 1 Knockdrinna Lass EPace,Middle,Led1ToRunIn 24.40 N 35.5 1/1F A6 24.48

ROXANA
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Miss.K.Searle

03.Jan 400 2 4.00 5554 3rd 4¾ Jeopardy Hunter SAway,Rls,Blk2,BmpRunIn 24.36 +40 29.7 11/8F A11 25.14
30.Dec 400 2 4.03 5454 4th 5½ Toems Jess SAw,RlsTMid,FcdTCk2,Crd3,BmpRnIn 25.13 N 30.1 11/8F A11 25.57
23.Dec 400 2 4.04 6565 4th 4 Beginagins Ava SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.82 N 30.0 2/1 A11 25.14

RUSTIC BABE
Runs: 18  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.P.W.Young

26.Dec 400 2 3.96 5321 2nd SH Whodoyoucolm Rails,Led3ToNearLine 24.66 +10 23.4 6/1 A9 24.77
17.Dec 400 2 4.03 3322 3rd 2½ Quater Keg Rails,ForcedToCheck1 24.85 +10 23.7 9/2 A8 25.15
03.Dec 400 2 4.01 6666 6th 5 Distant Ten SlowAway,Rails 24.63 N 23.7 10/1 A8 25.03

SMELLY NELLIE (W)
Runs: 59  1sts: 5  2nds: 20

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

03.Jan 400 5 3.83 3455 4th 14¼ Zazzeras Iris EP,MidToWide,Bmp1,BadlyBlk2 24.09 +40 27.8 9/4 A12 25.63
22.Dec 400 5 3.95 4665 5th 11 Urry Up Nicky MidTWide,Bumped1&2,Blk3 24.74 +10 28.8 7/4F A12 25.72
16.Dec 400 5 3.86 1433 2nd ½ Manobo QAway,MidToWide,Bmp1,RnOn 24.90 N 29.1 9/4 A12 24.94
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T Martyn Wiley
be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

U Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Silverhill Eva Jy'22 Ir

STORMTROOPER
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mrs.P.E.Wiley

30.Dec 400 4 3.87 2211 1st 3¼ Trust EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 24.60 N 32.3 5/1 A11 24.60
17.Dec 400 4 3.92 2322 2nd 1¼ Sunnyside Ellie EPace,Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 25.02 +20 32.5 9/1 A11 25.32
05.Dec 400 4 4.09 5554 4th 1¾ Bubbly Boogie SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 25.24 -10 32.6 8/1 A11 25.28

WHATFLOWANTS
Runs: 82  1sts: 15  2nds: 21

The Gregorys

29.Dec 400 3 3.81 3234 5th 8¼ Zenith Angel EPace,RailsToMid,Crowded3 24.08 +10 27.0 7/2 A4 24.84
23.Dec 400 3 3.86 2222 3rd 4¼ Laughil Dave EarlyPace,MiddleToRails 24.21 N 26.7 7/2 A4 24.55
16.Dec 400 3 3.86 3222 3rd 2 Young Feather EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.40 N 26.7 15/8F A4 24.56


